## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA ORDINANCE No. 21-10-599

## **Adopted**

## An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 11.24.020 Candidacy Requirements.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY:

- Section 1. <u>Classification</u>. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and the adopted amendment shall become a part of the Haines Borough Code.
- Section 2. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this ordinance or any application thereof to any person or circumstance is held to be invalid, the remainder of this ordinance and the application to other persons or circumstances shall not be affected thereby.
- Section 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This ordinance is effective upon adoption.
- Section 4. <u>Amendment of Section 11.24.020.</u> Section 11.24.020 of the Haines Borough Code is hereby amended, as follows:

NOTE: **Bolded**/<u>UNDERLINED</u> ITEMS ARE TO BE ADDED STRIKETHROUGH ITEMS ARE DELETED

## 11.24.020 Declaration of Candidacy and nomination petition Requirements.

A. Declaration of Candidacy and Nomination Petition. Nomination.

B. Declaration of Disclosure. As described in HBC 2.06.035, each candidate for elected borough office, except an incumbent seeking reelection with a current disclosure statement on file, must file a financial disclosure statement at the time the candidate files for office. Refusal or failure of a candidate to file the required financial disclosure statement before the end of the time period for filing a declaration of candidacy shall cause the candidate's declaration of candidacy to be rejected and the candidate disqualified.

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 22nd DAY OF DECEMBER, 2021.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC, Borough

Date Introduced: 10/20/2|
Date of First Public Hearing: 11/9/2|
Date of Second Public Hearing: 12/22/21

E.

Douglas Olerud, Mayor

OCTOBER 17